
Ventasso - 09/07/2023
CADONICHE TRAIL - 25 KM

CADONICHE TRAIL - DISTANZA: 25000 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA NAZ ANNO CAT COD SOCIETÀ RISULTATO

1 481 MANTOVANI JACOPO IT 1980 M20..99 BO427 FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI 02.10.59

2 462 GERVASI FABIO IT 1988 M20..99 PR436 FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 02.15.58

3 558 CASELLI FABIO IT 1980 M20..99 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 02.29.18

4 458 GAZZOTTI MASSIMO IT 1974 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 02.31.25

5 432 COPPOLA CARMINE IT 1984 M20..99 SP030 FIDAL A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI 02.34.22

6 412 BERNARDI MORGAN IT 1973 M20..99 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA 02.37.43

7 491 MESSORI MATTEO IT 1979 M20..99 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA 02.41.44

8 531 TAGLIATINI SIMONE IT 1997 M20..99 MO562 FIDAL G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. 02.41.58

9 421 BURSI DANTE IT 1971 M20..99 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA 02.42.05

10 546 CALZOLARI DINAHLEE IT 1995 F20..99 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 02.42.15

11 474 LANZI FABIO IT 1983 M20..99 PR534 FIDAL ASD F70 FREESPORT 02.43.05

12 448 FORNACIARI STEFANO IT 1987 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.45.44

13 489 MERONI FRANCESCO IT 1993 M20..99 CO849 FIDAL GR. ESCURS. FALCHI OLGINATESI 02.47.36

14 517 RIBONI GIULIO IT 1970 M20..99 H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO 02.49.29

15 471 INCERTI PETER IT 1973 M20..99 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 02.49.42

16 512 PRAMPOLINI LAURA IT 1996 F20..99 H041403 UISP ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE 02.50.32

17 551 VERGNANINI LAURA IT 1985 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.52.32

18 467 GUIDETTI NICOLA IT 1995 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.57.32

19 545 FEUDO CRISTIAN IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 02.58.56

20 506 PACI SABRINA IT 1971 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.00.45

21 453 GABRIELLI ANDREA IT 1987 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.03.27

22 420 BRUNO GIOVANNI IT 1973 M20..99 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 03.04.49

23 501 OFKUIR ABDERRAFIE IT 1981 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.06.30

24 444 FERRAROTTI IVAN IT 1980 M20..99 H080896 UISP FAST GROUP SSD A R.L. 03.07.47

25 431 COLOMBARI LUCIA IT 1989 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 03.08.44

26 478 MACCHIONI LUCA IT 1974 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.09.04

27 498 MORI MARCO IT 1977 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.10.35

28 511 POZZI DANIELE IT 1967 M20..99 CR554 FIDAL MARATHON CREMONA 03.11.58

29 464 GIANAROLI FRANCESCO IT 1981 M20..99 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.12.00

30 485 MATTEINI ROBERTO IT 1969 M20..99 BO138 FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA 03.12.31

31 401 ARTONI ARIANNA IT 1977 F20..99 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 03.12.36

32 559 ZAMBELLI CHRISTIAN IT 1984 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.13.20

33 459 GELAO GIUSEPPE IT 1968 M20..99 BO021 FIDAL G.P. I CAGNON 03.13.56

34 442 FERRARESE RITA IT 1977 F20..99 BO021 FIDAL G.P. I CAGNON 03.13.57

35 454 PERESSUTTI ALEX SANDRO IT 1984 M20..99 H051823 UISP ALFONSINA CYCLING CLUB 03.14.00

36 475 LAURIA SONIA IT 1983 F20..99 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.15.52

37 443 FERRARI CATERINA IT 1987 F20..99 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 03.16.22

38 437 CUCCOLINI GABRIELE IT 1980 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.16.40

39 455 GALLO DANIELE IT 1978 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.17.33

40 416 BONAN LUIGI IT 1967 M20..99 BL008 FIDAL GS LA PIAVE 2000 03.21.44

41 429 CHIEA LUCA IT 1992 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.23.07

42 483 MARGINI FEDERICO IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.24.35

43 560 LEPRI DANIELA IT 1975 F20..99 H041403 UISP ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE 03.24.50

44 502 OGNIBENE FABRIZIO IT 1976 M20..99 BO214 FIDAL PERSICETANA PODISTICA 03.25.16

45 450 FREDDI MATTIA IT 1966 M20..99 H080919 UISP TEAM SCULAZZO ITALIA ASD 03.25.26

46 514 RAMAZZOTTI PAOLO IT 1971 M20..99 H050019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS 03.26.40

47 509 PELLACANI LUCA IT 1978 M20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 03.28.44

48 536 TREBBI BRUNO IT 1977 M20..99 BO508 FIDAL POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO 03.29.01

49 520 RIMENSI MICHELE IT 1968 M20..99 H020266 UISP A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 03.29.49

50 413 BERTOLANI MARCELLO IT 1981 M20..99 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 03.30.15

51 523 ROTA MAURIZIO IT 1983 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.30.40

52 404 BARBIERI SIMONE IT 1991 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.30.44

53 542 WROBEL ARTUR SLAWOMIR IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.31.08

54 408 BASSI MICHELE IT 1985 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.31.10

55 436 CROTTI LUCA IT 1970 M20..99 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 03.31.15
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56 479 MAGNANI DAVIDE MICHELE IT 1986 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.31.15

57 518 RICCARDI ISABELLA IT 1979 F20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.31.16

58 527 SLOTOVA DANIELA IT 1968 F20..99 RE346 FIDAL ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 03.32.00

59 418 BOTTI ANDREA IT 1974 M20..99 H081161 UISP EMILIA CORSE ASD 03.32.18

60 480 MALFATTI FRANCESCA IT 1978 F20..99 PI368 FIDAL GRUPPO PODISTICO ROSSINI 03.33.01

61 540 VITALE ROCCO IT 1981 M20..99 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 03.33.01

62 484 MARINO MARCO IT 1968 M20..99 MI529 FIDAL MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO 03.33.03

63 410 BEGOTTI DEVIS IT 1982 M20..99 MN491 FIDAL G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA 03.33.04

64 472 IORI ERNESTO IT 1988 M20..99 MN389 FIDAL ATL. VIADANA 03.33.06

65 456 GARGALLI FRANCESCO IT 1982 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.34.04

66 440 DE LUCA ANNALISA IT 1983 F20..99 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 03.34.22

67 535 TOSTI FERNANDO IT 1977 M20..99 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 03.34.23

68 457 GAZZETTI MASSIMO IT 1974 M20..99 H041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 03.34.47

69 482 MARCONI MARCELLO IT 1968 M20..99 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 03.35.11

70 562 ROSSI ANDREA IT 1981 M20..99 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 03.37.38

71 411 BENASSI RICCARDO IT 1989 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.39.49

72 433 COSTI MILO IT 1984 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.40.19

73 427 CAVANI GRAZIANO IT 1964 M20..99 H041307 UISP PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D 03.43.18

74 497 MORABITO BRUNO IT 1965 M20..99 H041307 UISP PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D 03.43.18

75 554 OGNIBENE GUIDO IT 1973 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.43.20

76 461 GENNARI MERI IT 1973 F20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.43.20

77 466 GRIMANDI FABRIZIO IT 1965 M20..99 BO214 FIDAL PERSICETANA PODISTICA 03.44.40

78 460 GENNARI ROBERTA IT 1975 F20..99 CR559 FIDAL 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI) 03.44.46

79 490 MESINI MATTEO IT 1992 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.45.01

80 487 MATTIVI FRANCESCA IT 1969 F20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 03.45.58

81 473 LAMBERTINI SILVIA IT 1975 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.46.03

82 538 VALLINI LUCA IT 1965 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.47.25

83 507 PANINI ROBERTO IT 1973 M20..99 MO203 FIDAL ATL. CIBENO 03.47.55

84 539 VALLONE ANTONIO IT 1969 M20..99 H041403 UISP ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE 03.50.43

85 422 CAGNOLATI EDOARDO IT 1988 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.52.23

86 521 ROMANI SAMUELE IT 1979 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 03.52.59

87 452 FULIANO SARA IT 1981 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.54.27

88 555 ESPOSITO ANTONIO IT 1961 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 03.58.39

89 434 CRISTIANO MARIANNA IT 1980 F20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 04.01.13

90 406 BARIKHAN AICHE IT 1982 F20..99 H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO 04.02.14

91 557 SESSA ANDREA IT 1985 M20..99 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 04.02.14

92 486 MATTIOLI ALESSANDRO IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 04.02.16

93 504 ORLANDINI SILVIA IT 1980 F20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.04.19

94 469 GUMIRATO LORENZO IT 1993 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.04.36

95 530 SPIONE LUIGI IT 1996 M20..99 BO138 FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA 04.04.36

96 414 BEVILACQUA MASSIMO IT 1966 M20..99 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 04.05.14

97 534 TOSELLI STEFANO IT 1970 M20..99 FE553 FIDAL POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO 04.07.13

98 516 REMAGNI MAURIZIO IT 1970 M20..99 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 04.07.49

99 403 BARBACINI MARCO IT 1962 M20..99 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 04.07.52

100 425 CASAMATTI PAOLO IT 1971 M20..99 H080739 UISP ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO 04.08.08

101 451 FRERI GISELLA IT 1968 F20..99 CR559 FIDAL 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI) 04.08.41

102 533 TONIOLI BARBARA IT 1966 F20..99 BO544 FIDAL PASSO CAPPONI ASD 04.09.08

103 476 LODI MASSIMILIANO IT 1971 M20..99 BO516 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD 04.09.09

104 405 BARDONIQI BESARTA IT 1981 F20..99 CR559 FIDAL 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI) 04.10.19

105 543 ZAMBONI DAVIDE IT 1977 M20..99 RE514 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA 04.10.22

106 513 PROCOPIO LEONARDO IT 1970 M20..99 BO516 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD 04.14.09

107 465 GOZZI PAOLO IT 1971 M20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 04.15.26

108 494 MONDADORI FEDERICO IT 1977 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.15.26

109 449 FORTINI SILVIA IT 1978 F20..99 H012479 UISP BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D. 04.22.16

110 417 BORGHI DANILA IT 1978 F20..99 BO021 FIDAL G.P. I CAGNON 04.22.16

111 529 SOLOMITA PASCUAL IT 1963 M20..99 L710470 UISP ASD PODISTICA AMATORI CASTELFRANCHESI 04.22.19

112 548 COLAZZO GIOVANNI IT 1983 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 04.24.35

113 561 BIRRA LUCIA IT 1972 F20..99 FE553 FIDAL POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO 04.24.47

114 495 MONTANARI PAOLO IT 1961 M20..99 H080445 UISP G.A.S.T. IMPRESA SOCIALE 04.26.23

115 435 CROCI FRANCESCO IT 1973 M20..99 H080445 UISP G.A.S.T. IMPRESA SOCIALE 04.26.23

116 522 ROSSI MORENO IT 1963 M20..99 L710424 UISP PODISTICA CAPANNESE IL GIRASOLE ASD 04.26.37

117 496 MONTERMINI MARCO IT 1959 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.28.14
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118 463 GIANSOLDATI MATTIA IT 1983 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.28.51

119 447 FOPPOLI MATTEO IT 1986 M20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 04.28.51

120 470 INCERTI PAOLA IT 1968 F20..99 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 04.30.56

121 468 GUIDICELLI MONICA IT 1973 F20..99 MO459 FIDAL ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 04.30.56

122 477 LUCHERINI NICOLAS IT 2002 M20..99 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 04.35.02

123 515 RAMPONI NEVA IT 1965 F20..99 BO508 FIDAL POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO 04.37.00

124 424 CASALI LUCIO IT 1961 M20..99 H040644 UISP PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD 04.38.00

125 505 OVEGLI FEDERICA IT 1974 F20..99 RE514 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA 04.39.00

126 423 CALANDRINI ROBERTO IT 1968 M20..99 FC355 FIDAL G.P. AVIS FORLI 04.40.00

127 402 BALBONI TIZIANA IT 1970 F20..99 BO544 FIDAL PASSO CAPPONI ASD 04.43.44

128 492 MEZZANOTTE MARIA ADELE IT 1976 F20..99 BO544 FIDAL PASSO CAPPONI ASD 04.43.48

129 532 TAVOLIERI DAVIDE IT 1961 M20..99 H070278 UISP ASD SECONDO CASADEI 05.09.30

130 526 SCOCCHERA GIUSEPPE IT 1961 M20..99 H070278 UISP ASD SECONDO CASADEI 05.10.17

131 508 PECCHINI PAOLA IT 1964 F20..99 CR554 FIDAL MARATHON CREMONA 05.14.31

132 488 MENTA NICOLA IT 1969 M20..99 CR554 FIDAL MARATHON CREMONA 05.14.31

133 493 MICHELINI FRANCA IT 1952 F20..99 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 05.17.59

134 503 ORLANDI MARIA CRISTINA IT 1970 F20..99 H041307 UISP PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D 05.44.43

135 500 MUSSINI ENRICO IT 1973 M20..99 H041307 UISP PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D 05.44.44

136 407 BASILE DIANA IT 1976 F20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 06.18.14

137 415 BOLZONI LUDOVICA IT 1996 F20..99 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 06.18.15

138 430 CHIESSI ALESSANDRO IT 1980 M20..99 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA 09.01.27

DNF 428 CHIAREI GIANNI IT 1970 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -

DNF 438 DALL'OLIO LUCA IT 1969 M20..99 PR533 FIDAL PARMARATHON ASD -

DNF 441 DE VIVO ROSA IT 1972 F20..99 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA -

DNF 524 SCACCHETTI MONICA IT 1961 F20..99 H012479 UISP BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D. -

DNF 556 TIRAPANI FILIPPO IT 1992 M20..99 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD -

DNF 541 VITALE ROBERTO IT 1987 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -

DNF 547 CAPIZZI MASSIMO IT 1957 M20..99 ATLETA NON TESSERATO -
Totale atleti: 145

SOCIETÀ NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 20
2 ATLETA NON TESSERATO 17
3 RE128 FIDAL ATL. REGGIO ASD 7
4 H080291 UISP ASD POL. RUBIERA 5
5 H081051 UISP STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD 5
6 MO546 FIDAL ASD 3'.30'' TEAM 5
7 H041307 UISP PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D 4
8 MO538 FIDAL TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 4
9 BO021 FIDAL G.P. I CAGNON 3
10 BO544 FIDAL PASSO CAPPONI ASD 3
11 CR554 FIDAL MARATHON CREMONA 3
12 CR559 FIDAL 3C (COMP. CREMONESE CORRIDORI) 3
13 H041403 UISP ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE 3
14 H080312 UISP PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D. 3
15 H080382 UISP ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY 3
16 H080875 UISP ROAD RUNNERS CLUB POVIGLIO ASD 3
17 BO138 FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA 2
18 BO214 FIDAL PERSICETANA PODISTICA 2
19 BO508 FIDAL POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO 2
20 BO516 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD 2
21 FE553 FIDAL POL. STELLA ALPINA RENAZZO 2
22 H012479 UISP BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D. 2
23 H060827 UISP A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO 2
24 H070278 UISP ASD SECONDO CASADEI 2
25 H080445 UISP G.A.S.T. IMPRESA SOCIALE 2
26 RE514 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA 2
27 BL008 FIDAL GS LA PIAVE 2000 1
28 BO427 FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI 1
29 CO849 FIDAL GR. ESCURS. FALCHI OLGINATESI 1
30 FC355 FIDAL G.P. AVIS FORLI 1
31 H020266 UISP A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO 1
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32 H040644 UISP PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD 1
33 H041005 UISP TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD 1
34 H041445 UISP RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. 1
35 H050019 UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS 1
36 H051579 UISP +KUOTA ASD 1
37 H051823 UISP ALFONSINA CYCLING CLUB 1
38 H080389 UISP G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA 1
39 H080555 UISP EDEN SPORT SCSD 1
40 H080739 UISP ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO 1
41 H080896 UISP FAST GROUP SSD A R.L. 1
42 H080919 UISP TEAM SCULAZZO ITALIA ASD 1
43 H081161 UISP EMILIA CORSE ASD 1
44 L710424 UISP PODISTICA CAPANNESE IL GIRASOLE ASD 1
45 L710470 UISP ASD PODISTICA AMATORI CASTELFRANCHESI 1
46 MI529 FIDAL MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO 1
47 MN389 FIDAL ATL. VIADANA 1
48 MN491 FIDAL G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA 1
49 MO119 FIDAL CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 1
50 MO203 FIDAL ATL. CIBENO 1
51 MO459 FIDAL ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD 1
52 MO562 FIDAL G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. 1
53 PI368 FIDAL GRUPPO PODISTICO ROSSINI 1
54 PR436 FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 1
55 PR533 FIDAL PARMARATHON ASD 1
56 PR534 FIDAL ASD F70 FREESPORT 1
57 RA551 FIDAL LEOPODISTICA 1
58 RE187 FIDAL ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 1
59 RE346 FIDAL ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 1
60 SP030 FIDAL A.S.D. GOLFO DEI POETI ARCIGNI 1
Totale atleti: 145
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